

Milbank, South Dakota



Grant County Highway Department 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532

Fax: 605-432-7515

APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY IN THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted:	_,20	Project #:					
Application is made by, Township	Range	(To be assigned by Hwy Supt) for occupancy of Grant County Road					
A sketch showing the location is attached.	, r.ago _						
The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:							
Intended usage:							
2. Cable size and type:							
3. Outside diameter:							
4. Method of installation:							
This installation will comply with the National S A marker sign will be installed where appropria Recommended for: Approval Disapproval	•						
Grant County Highway Superintendent		Company Representative					
	Con	npany Name & Address:					
APPROVED, 20							
BY: Chairman, Board of Grant County Commission	ners						

UTILITY PERMIT – Grant County

- 1. Construction, operation, maintenance, reconstruction, or removal of said facilities within the county right-of-way shall be completed in a manner satisfactory to, and subject to supervision by, the County Road Superintendent and/or County Commissioners.
- 2. Installations of pipe under concrete or bituminous pavements to be done by jacking or boring.
- 3. When trenching across surfaced roads material excavated must be piled separately.
- 4. All back-fill must be performed in an approved manner and be placed in 6" layers and thoroughly tamped and material must be flush and even with the road surface when finally in place.
- 5. Concrete pavement to be replaced according to State specifications.
- 6. If settlement occurs or excavation caves in so that replaced materials settle (bituminous mat or concrete base) same shall be restored to its original condition.
- 7. No pole anchors, braces or other construction to be put on roadway shoulder or slope.
- 8. No driving onto highway from ditch or driving on shoulders where damage will occur.
- 9. When an installation is made by jacking or boring, a pipe or casing of larger dimension must be used to encase the service pipe.

LIMITATIONS

- 1. No lugs shall be used on equipment traversing road which will damage the road surface.
- 2. Roadside should be cleaned up after work is completed.
- 3. If County Highway Department shall make any improvements or change on all or any part of its R/W upon, over, under or along the county highway then and in every case the applicant herein named shall, after notice from the County Highway Superintendent or his authorized agents proceed to alter, change, vacate or remove from County Highway R/W said works necessary to conform with said changes without cost whatsoever to the County.
- 4. If drains are installed they must be of sufficient size in order that overflow and damage to property will not occur.
- 5. No work shall be done which will create a nuisance.
- 6. After work on a project is completed said persons doing such work must notify the County Highway Superintendent that such work has been completed and ready for final inspection and acceptance by the County.
- 7. Upon completion of construction, operation, maintenance, relocation, or removal of said facilities, Applicant and or their assignee, is responsible for restoration of any and all damages to County right-of-way as directed by the County Commissioners, or pay for restoration to be completed by the County or their designated representative.
- 8. The Applicant and or their assignee shall hold Grant County harmless for injury to persons or damage to property resulting from the activities conducted by the Applicant in crossing any existing road or section line.

NOTE: A certified check may be required to insure proper restoration of highway surfaces and to cover payment for any damage to highways or county property.

AUTHORIZATION	N OF PERMIT	Permit No	
(PERMIT NOT VALID UNLESS BEARING SIGI	NATURE AND N	NUMBER)	

In consideration of their agreement to comply in all respect with the regulations of the County Highway Superintendent covering such operations, permission is hereby granted for the work to be done as described in the above application, said work to be done in accordance with special precautions required as hereby stated:

It is expressly understood that this permit is conditioned upon replacement or restoration of the county highway to its original or to a satisfactory condition. It is further understood that this permit is issued subject to the approval of local city, village or borough authorities having joint supervision over said street or highway.

	GRANT COUNTY HIGHWAY SUPERINTE	NDENT
Dated	Authorized by	
	Superin	tendent

The date when work is completed must be reported to County Highway Superintendent.

Permit No.	

agree on behalf of the sand any assignment of	said Utility Company that	f the "Applicant", described in the all terms and conditions above vion facility described above shall ditions as stated herein.	vill be complied with,	
Dated this	day of			
Signature of		Signature of		
Title		Title		
Authorized Agent of		Authorized Agent of		
Approved by		, the		
this day	of			
Grant County				
Please return a copy of	f the signed permit to:			
Grant County Highway	Supt.			
Company or Agent Nar	me			
47789 151 st St.				
Mailing Address				
Milbank, SD 57252				
City. State & Zip Code				